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BBA Intensive Schedule 2025 (Date 23 June – 30 July 2025)  
Classroom:  FMS 3603 and FMS 3604 

Day Date 9.00 – 10.30 10.30 – 12.00 13.00 – 14.30 14.30 – 16.00 
Friday 20 Jun 2025 Orientation Day / Pre-test 

Saturday 21 Jun 2025      
Sunday 22 Jun 2025     

1st week 
Monday 23 Jun 2025   Media for Presentations (Zoom Online) 
Tuesday 24 Jun 2025 Critical Thinking Speaking (Sec 1) 

Wednesday 25 Jun 2025 Introduction to Business Speaking (Sec 2) 
Thursday 26 Jun 2025 Critical Thinking Media for Presentations (Zoom Online) 

Friday 27 Jun 2025 Grammar & Writing (Sec 1) 
Grammar for writing:  Fragments vs. Sentences, Types of  

Sentences (4 types) by Dr. Uraiwan Rattanapan  Noonkong 

Grammar & Writing (Sec 2) 
Grammar for writing:  Fragments vs. Sentences, Types of 

Sentences (4 types) by Dr. Uraiwan Rattanapan  Noonkong 
Saturday 28 Jun 2025 Grammar & Writing (Sec 2) 

Academic vs. Non-Academic Writing; Summarizing Techniques 
by Uraiwan Rattanapan  Noonkong 

Grammar & Writing (Sec 1) 
Academic vs. Non-Academic Writing; Summarizing Techniques 

By Dr. Uraiwan Rattanapan  Noonkong 
Sunday 29 Jun 2025     

2nd week 
Monday 30 Jun 2025  Introduction to Business Media for Presentations (Zoom Online) 
Tuesday 1 Jul 2025 Critical Thinking Speaking Sec 1 

Wednesday 2 Jul 2025  Introduction to Business Speaking Sec 2 
Thursday 3 Jul 2025 Critical Thinking Media for Presentations (Zoom Online) 

Friday 4 Jul 2025 Grammar & Writing (Sec 1)  Grammar & Writing (Sec 2)  
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Day Date 9.00 – 10.30 10.30 – 12.00 13.00 – 14.30 14.30 – 16.00 
Introduction to Business Reports: Structure, Template,  

Outline Practice by Dr. Uraiwan Rattanapan  Noonkong) 
Introduction to Business Reports: Structure, Template,  

Outline Practice by Dr. Uraiwan Rattanapan  Noonkong) 
Saturday 5 Jul 2025 Grammar & Writing (Sec 2)  

Writing Practice: Outline + Introduction + Peer Feedback 
by Dr. Uraiwan Rattanapan  Noonkong) 

Grammar & Writing (Sec 1)  
Writing Practice: Outline + Introduction + Peer Feedback 

by Dr. Uraiwan Rattanapan  Noonkong) 
Sunday 6 Jul 2025  Media for Presentations  

3rd week 
Monday 7 Jul 2025  Introduction to Business   
Tuesday 8 Jul 2025 Critical Thinking Speaking Sec 1 

Wednesday 9 Jul 2025  Introduction to Business Speaking Sec 2 
Thursday 10 Jul 2025 Public Holiday – Asanha Bucha Day 

 
Friday 

 
11 Jul 2025 

Public Holiday – Buddhist Lent Day  
(Zoom Online) Grammar & Writing (Sec 1) 
Feedback on Outline + Revise Introduction  
by Dr. Uraiwan Rattanapan  Noonkong 

(Zoom Online) Grammar & Writing (Sec2) 
Feedback on Outline + Revise Introduction   
by Dr. Uraiwan Rattanapan  Noonkong) 

Saturday 12 Jul 2025 Grammar & Writing (Sec 2) 
Developing the Body Paragraphs + Practice Writing 

by Dr. Uraiwan Sae-Ong) 

Grammar & Writing (Sec 1) 
Developing the Body Paragraphs + Practice Writing 

by Dr. Uraiwan Sae-Ong) 
Sunday 13 Jul 2025     

4th week 
Monday 14 Jul 2025  Introduction to Business   
Tuesday 15 Jul 2025   Speaking Sec 1 

Wednesday 16 Jul 2025  Introduction to Business Speaking Sec 2 
Thursday 17 Jul 2025     
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Day Date 9.00 – 10.30 10.30 – 12.00 13.00 – 14.30 14.30 – 16.00 
Friday 18 Jul 2025 Grammar & Writing (Sec 1) 

Feedback on Body Paragraphs + Coherence and Cohesion 
by Dr. Uraiwan Sae-Ong) 

Grammar & Writing (Sec 2) 
Feedback on Body Paragraphs + Coherence and Cohesion 

by Dr. Uraiwan Sae-Ong 
Saturday 19 Jul 2025 Grammar & Writing (Sec 2) 

Conclusion Writing + Integrated Practice with Report Elements 
by Dr. Uraiwan Sae-Ong) 

Grammar & Writing (Sec 1) 
Conclusion Writing + Integrated Practice with Report Elements 

by Dr. Uraiwan Sae-Ong 
Sunday 20 Jul 2025     

5th week 
Monday 21 Jul 2025  Introduction to Business   
Tuesday 22 Jul 2025   Speaking Sec 1 

Wednesday 23 Jul 2025  Introduction to Business Speaking Sec 2 
Thursday 24 Jul 2025     

Friday 25 Jul 2025 Grammar & Writing (Sec 1) 
Final Feedback and Editing Session by Dr. Uraiwan Sae-Ong) 

Grammar & Writing (Sec 2) 
Final Feedback and Editing Session by Dr. Uraiwan Sae-Ong 

Saturday 26 Jul 2025 Grammar & Writing (Sec 2) 
Submit Final Draft of Business Report by Dr. Uraiwan Sae-Ong 

Grammar & Writing (Sec 1) 
Submit Final Draft of Business Report by Dr. Uraiwan Sae-Ong 

Sunday 27 Jul 2025     
6th Week 

Monday 28 Jul 2025 Public Holiday – H.M. King Maha Vajiralongkorn’s Birth Day 
Tuesday 29 Jul 2025 Post test   

Wednesday 30 Jul 2025     

31 July – 2 August 2025   “BBA Freshy Camp” 
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Lecturers 

1. Dr. Uraiwan Rattanapan  Noonkong –  Academic English (Grammar and Writing). 

2. Dr. Uraiwan Sae-Ong – Academic English (Grammar and Writing). 

3. Mr. Luke Jobert Earl Vencer Comprendio - English Conversation (Speaking). 

4. Dr. Thitiporn Na Nakorn – Analytical (Critical) Thinking. 

5. Aj. Arno T Immelman – Introduction to Business.  
6. Dr. Saran Tangtrongsit - Media for Presentations. 

 

Remarks: 

• Dr. Uraiwan Rattanapan  Noonkong will be lecturer on 27 June – 11 July 2025, and Dr. Uraiwan Sae-Ong will be lecturer on 12 June – 26 July 2025. 

• The pre-test will be held on Orientation Day, and the post-test will be held on the morning of 29 July 2025. 

• Meeting ID: (To be announced) Passcode: (To be announced). 

• Please rename yourself to Student ID_Nickname (Example, 6810514000_Araya). 

• Software required: Zoom Meeting and Microsoft PowerPoint. 


